
BETTING BANK £4,000.00 STAKE £200
DATE HORSES NAME MEETING ROFIT/LOSCOMMENTS BETTING BANK Bet No
12/01/2008 MCCONNEL LINGFIELD -£200.00 3rd, ran ok & had every chance maybe needs further £3,800.00 1
09/02/2008 ROMAN ARK WARWICK -£200.00 2nd at 7/1, ran ok & might have won had the ground not dried out! £3,600.00 2
23/02/2008 STRINKING ARTICLE NEWCASTLE -£200.00 4th tavelled well for along way but lost many lengths by racing too wide £3,400.00 3
01/03/2008 LOTHIAN FALCON DONCASTER -£200.00 unplaced & very disappointing £3,200.00 4
11/03/2008 KYBER KIM CHELTENHAM -£200.00 unplaced, ran ok in a very competitve race will lots of improvers £3,000.00 5
11/03/2008 TIDAL BAY CHELTENHAM £1,700.00 1st 17/2, best price 9/1, won very well £4,700.00 6
11/03/2008 SIZING EUROPE CHELTENHAM -£200.00 unplaced, was going very well until pulling up injured £4,500.00 7
11/03/2008 AN ACCORDIAN CHELTENHAM £1,400.00 1st 7/1, best price 15/2, won well £5,900.00 8
11/03/2008 ASHKAZAR CHELTENHAM -£200.00 2nd, ran well & looked the winner most of the way £5,700.00 9
13/03/2008 ROLL ALONG CHELTENHAM £1,000.00 2nd 40/1, sp 20/1, bet each & finished strongly £6,700.00 10
13/03/2008 TWIST MAGIC CHELTENHAM -£200.00 unplaced, never travelled well this was not his true form £6,500.00 11
13/03/2008 MOSSBANK CHELTENHAM -£200.00 2nd, ran ok just given too much to do £6,300.00 12
13/03/2008 DON'T PUSH IT CHELTENHAM -£200.00 fell but never looked like winning £6,100.00 13
14/03/2008 LODGE LANE CHELTENHAM -£200.00 unplaced, ran ok in a very competitve race will lots of improvers £5,900.00 14
14/03/2008 DENMAN CHELTENHAM £450.00 1st 9/4, won well £6,350.00 15
14/03/2008 ENLIGHTENMENT CHELTENHAM -£200.00 unplaced, competitve race but was never really travelling well £6,150.00 16
15/03/2008 GRANDE CAIMAN LINGFIELD -£200.00 2nd unlucky & going on at finish. This is my last bet at this track £5,950.00 17
24/03/2008 TAJWEED REDCAR -£200.00 2nd, ran ok maybe didn't enjoy the softish ground £5,750.00 18
03/04/2008 MONET'S GARDEN AINTREE -£200.00 I thought Katu Star wouldn't won so tried to find one to beat instead of laying it! £5,550.00 19
03/04/2008 BINOCULAR AINTREE £375.00 1st 15/8, sp 11/8 after being well back, won in a canter £5,925.00 20
04/04/2008 TAZBAR AINTREE -£200.00 unplaced, very disappointing as it was very well backed £5,725.00 21
05/04/2008 SLIM PICKINGS AINTREE £150.00 4th 16/1 bet £50 each way ante post, ran well maybe given too much to do £5,875.00 22
05/04/2008 SNOWY MORNING AINTREE £225.00 3rd 22/1 bet £50 each way, ran great & looked to winner just didn't last home £6,100.00 23
05/04/2008 BLAEBERRY AINTREE £100.00 3rd 8/1 bet each way, was cantering 2 out but made a mistake & faded £6,200.00 24
12/04/2008 DON’T PANIC DONCASTER -£200.00 2nd, ran ok as it was stepping up in class £6,000.00 25
12/04/2008 WIGRAM'S TURN KEMPTON -£200.00 2nd, took lead & look certain to win but was caught by a fast finisher who looked useful £5,800.00 26
23/04/2008 HEAVEN KNOWS NOTTINGHAM £50.00 3rd 6/1, bet each way as first 4 places also ridden by R Hills who is hopeless on holdup horses £5,850.00 27
23/04/2008 BOLD CHOICE NOTTINGHAM -£200.00 3rd, ran ok but outclassed by possible derby contender £5,650.00 28
26/04/2008 HIGHLAND LEGACY RIPON £275.00 1st 11/8, sp 4/5, I thought the price was a bit short but couldn't have won any easier £5,925.00 29
03/05/2008 PRIME EXHIBIT NEWMARKET -£200.00 unplaced, short of room when trying to make its challenge but wouldn't have won £5,725.00 30
03/05/2008 COOL JUDGEMENT GOODWOOD £275.00 1st 11/8, sp 4/5, won easily £6,000.00 31
04/05/2008 CRUEL SEA NEWMARKET -£200.00 2nd, ran ok in what might prove to be a decent race £5,800.00 32
10/05/2008 KATIES TUDOR HAYDOCK -£200.00 unplaced in a ultra competitve race, bad bet - stick to flat £5,600.00 33
10/05/2008 AL KALEEJ ASCOT -£200.00 2nd, ran really well in a tough race £5,400.00 34
10/05/2008 SARANOME LINGFIELD -£200.00 unplaced drawn wide on very fast ground but still disappointing £5,200.00 35
14/05/2008 GENEROUS THOUGHT YORK -£200.00 2nd, J Spencer! Too far back & should have won easily £5,000.00 36
16/05/2008 BOLD CHOICE HAMILTON -£200.00 3rd, disappointing & that's twice now he's disappointed me £4,800.00 37
16/05/2008 MARDOOD HAMILTON -£200.00 unplaced & very disappointing in a weak race £4,600.00 38
31/05/2008 EZDIYAAD DONCASTER £275.00 1st 11/8, sp Evens best price 15/8! Won easily & would be ideally suit by some cut & top weight £4,875.00 39
31/05/2008 KAFUU NEWBURY -£200.00 unplaced & was disappointing although the ground was soft £4,675.00 40
07/06/2008 CONDUIT EPSOM £400.00 1st 2/1, sp 6/4, won easily £5,075.00 41
07/06/2008 CELT MUSSELBURGH -£200.00 unplaced & never got into race £4,875.00 42
14/06/2008 ANCIEN REGIME YORK -£200.00 3rd, ran well from what turned out a poor draw, still one to follow £4,675.00 43
14/06/2008 DEADLY SILENCE YORK -£200.00 unplaced, disapointing but might prefer softer ground £4,475.00 44
18/06/2008 GENEROUS THOUGHT ASCOT -£200.00 outpaced early & never got into race, needs further & another jockey rather than Spencer! £4,275.00 45
19/06/2008 PERKS ACOT -£200.00 unplaced & slightly disappointing but an ultra competitve race £4,075.00 46
19/06/2008 COLLECTION ASCOT £2,000.00 1st 10/1, sp 13/2, missed the 11.5 on Betfair, won easily - YES! £6,075.00 47
20/06/2008 BRONZE CANNON ASCOT -£200.00 never got into race, maybe ground too quick but disappointing £5,875.00 48
21/06/2008 US RANGER ASCOT -£200.00 outpaced early & never got into race, although finished well, probably needs further & softer £5,675.00 49
21/06/2008 HONOLULU ASCOT £550.00 1st 11/4, sp 7/4, won well & a great early price £6,225.00 50
28/06/2008 UPMOST RESPECT NEWCASTLE £666.67 1st 10/3, sp 11/4, won well £6,891.67 51
28/06/2008 HIGHLAND LEGACY NEWCASTLE -£200.00 unplaced & very disappointing although hampered he was beaten at the time £6,691.67 52
28/06/2008 REDFORD NEWCASTLE £550.00 1st 11/4, sp 7/4, won easily although Spencer did his best to get it beat! £7,241.67 53
29/06/2008 CHARMEL'S LAD WINDSOR -£200.00 unplaced, probably the lowest rated horse I have ever bet at the wrorst track! Bad Bet! Sorry! £7,041.67 54
29/06/2008 PORTHOLE WINDSOR -£200.00 tailed of last something must have been amiss £6,841.67 55
30/06/2008 RACOON MUSSELBURGH £400.00 1st 2/1, sp 7/4, a friend claims to have got 7/2! Just held on to win £7,241.67 56
06/07/2008 EARLMEDIC AYR -£200.00 2nd, travelled well but juist couldn't catch leader, heavily bet from 9s to 11/4 £7,041.67 57
06/07/2008 WIGWAM WILLIE AYR -£200.00 3rd, ran ok but probably now best at 1m 2f on soft ground £6,841.67 58
11/07/2008 GOODWOOD STARLIGHT ASCOT £375.00 1st 15/8, sp 6/4 after being well backed, won easliy £7,216.67 59
11/07/2008 ENVISAGE YORK -£200.00 unplaced & never really got into the race from a wide draw but the ground was desparate £7,016.67 60
11/07/2008 MEASUREMENT NEWMARKET £350.00 1st 7/4, won well £7,366.67 61
11/07/2008 COOL JUDGEMENT NEWMARKET -£200.00 3rd & slight disappointing after being well backed £7,166.67 62
11/07/2008 PRITI FABULOUS NEWBURY -£200.00 unplaced & disappointing although it was the last race of the day & it had rained heavily. Filly! £6,966.67 63
17/07/2008 PRESVIS SANDOWN £700.00 1st 7/2, sp 3/1, won by 9l £7,666.67 64
19/07/2008 DETONATOR RIPON -£200.00 2nd, ran well just beaten by an improver £7,466.67 65
19/07/2008 RAINBOW MIRAGE RIPON -£200.00 2nd, came from too far back & was heavily backed 5s to 9/4! £7,266.67 66
26/07/2008 SUZI'S DECISION YORK -£200.00 ran ok but maybe other have just imroved past it & it was also up in class. Filly! £7,066.67 67
26/07/2008 CANDELA BAY ASCOT -£200.00 2nd, slightly disappointing as it was a fairly short price favourite £6,866.67 68
27/07/2008 DEEP WINTER CARLISE £375.00 1st 15/8, sp 11/8, won easily & looked a cert! £7,241.67 69
29/07/2008 MILNE GRADEN GOODWOOD -£200.00 unplaced & never really travel well, drifted in the betting so something might have be wrong £7,041.67 70
29/07/2008 SWOP GOODWOOD -£200.00 2nd & ran ok £6,841.67 71
01/08/2008 VISIT GOODWOOD £500.00 1st 5/2, sp 2/1, won well £7,341.67 72
02/08/2008 PERFECT STRIDE GOODWOOD -£200.00 unplaced & very disappoointing, driffed alarmlinly in the betting so something was amiss £7,141.67 73
02/08/2008 HOLYROOD GOODWOOD -£200.00 unplaced & also disappoint from same stable as Perfect Stride so something definitely amiss £6,941.67 74
09/08/2008 EZDIYAAD HAYDOCK -£200.00 unplaced, although he prefers some cut the ground had become heavy & was carrying top weight £6,741.67 75
15/08/2008 ALMIQDAAD NEWMARKET £450.00 1st 9/4, sp 2/1, had to fight hard to win but could be a race worth following £7,191.67 76
22/08/2008 ADDIKT NEWBURY -£200.00 changed tatics & tried to make all then faded £6,991.67 77
23/08/2008 WINKER WATSON NEWMARKET -£200.00 unplaced & very disappointing, stable out of form £6,791.67 78
23/08/2008 MAWATHEEQ NEWMARKET £325.00 1st 13/8, sp 6/4, won easily - improving £7,116.67 79
23/08/2008 PRESVIS NEWMARKET -£200.00 2nd & very unlucky, got 5/1 early & it was heavily backed into 11/4, still one to follow £6,916.67 80
20/09/2008 TORPINCHEN AYR -£200.00 2nd beaten in a photo after being heavily backed £6,716.67 81
11/10/2008 SIREN'S GIFT MUSSELBURGH -£200.00 unplaced & never got into race from a wide draw in 15 £6,516.67 82
11/10/2008 KING CHARLES ASCOT -£200.00 unplaced & never got into race from a wide draw in 1, got 25s & went of 7s! £6,316.67 83
18/10/2008 RIP VAN WINKLE NEWMARKET -£200.00 unplaced, drawn wide then short of room when made effort still one to follow £6,116.67 84
08/11/2008 CHIEF EDITOR DONCASTER -£200.00 3rd, ran ok, going might have became too soft £5,916.67 85
08/11/2008 THE BETCHWORTH KID DONCASTER -£200.00 2nd, unlucky given far too much ground to make up by Haley Turner! & I got 10/1!! £5,716.67 86
26/12/2008 STAR LORD HUNTINGDON £800.00 1st 4/1, sp 7/2 won easily £6,516.67 87
26/12/2008 DIVALI PRINCESS TOWCESTER -£200.00 fell two out when going well £6,316.67 88
26/12/2008 KNOCKAVILLA WETHERBY -£200.00 ran as if something amiss & was pulled up £6,116.67 89
26/12/2008 LETHAL WEAPON LEOPARDSTOWN £450.00 1ST 9/4 , sp 7/4, won well in a good race £6,566.67 90
26/12/2008 RATE OF KNOTS TOWCESTER £350.00 1ST 7/4 , won very easily £6,916.67 91
26/12/2008 SHERIFF HUTTON WETHERBY -£200.00 3rd, ran ok in a competive handicap hurdle which is not my favourite type of race £6,716.67 92
27/12/2008 HERECOMESTHETRUTH CHEPSTOW £600.00 1ST 3/1 , sp 6/4! Bet365 made a mistake price this up the night before, won easily £7,316.67 93
27/12/2008 STARLUCK KEMPTON £220.00 1ST 11/10 , sp 10/11, won easily £7,536.67 94

bank doubles = stakes double
*BETFAIR, my commission 4% (depends on your turnover). 
Sometimes bets will go unmatched & you will miss some winners but the key to profit is beating the SP.
If any inspection is called don't bet | when wet don't bet! | Don't bet plodders around gaffs | be very wary of maiden races, none have shown winning form & others can improve lots. 

22/03/2008 Put up FUJIN as an each way bet as it was forcast at 5/1 in a race with a few improvers, however it opened at 9/4! I put up 4/1 on Betfair but it went unmatched
05/04/2008 Grand National, not as race to put £200 on one horse so split stakes.
14/06/2008 Put up Adversity at Sandown in a decent handicap, I was looking to be match at 2s on Betfair but the best price was 2.42 & went of odds on & got beat!
27/08/2008 Put up Kaateb at Ascot but was best price odds on in the morning so No Bet, it did drift to evens but still too short

2008 RESULTS


